
JM Spider® 
Fiber Glass Blowing Wool

Your home has been professionallY insulated 

with the__________________________________________sYstem.

address: ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City _________________________________________________________________ state _______________ Zip ____________________________________

insulation Contractor signature ________________________________________________________________________________ date _________________

Company ________________________________________ address _________________________________________________phone _________________

home builder signature ______________________________________________________________________________________ date _________________

Company ________________________________________ address _________________________________________________phone _________________

(Blow-In Blanket® or JM Spider Custom Insulation)

Jm spider fiber Glass blowinG wool

Ceilings _______  _______  __________   ___________
 _______  _______  __________   ___________
walls  _______  _______  __________   ___________
 _______  _______  __________   ___________
floors _______  _______  __________   ___________

r-Value thickness Coverage area # of bags used

Jm spider premium fiber Glass blowinG wool insulation 
nominal 30-lb. baG CoVeraGe Chart for use in Closed CaVities

r-Value
Cavity depth/  

insulation thickness density
minimum weight 

per sq. ft.
maximum Coverage 

per bag
inches lbs/ft³ lbs/ft² ft²/bag

13

14

15

3.5
(nominal 2x4)

1.00

1.40

1.80

0.29

0.41

0.53

102.9

73.5

57.1

20

22

23

5.5
(nominal 2x6)

1.00

1.40

1.80

0.46

0.64

0.83

65.5

46.8

36.4

The coverage per bag shown in the above chart is for the unframed area (cavities only), and does not account for the 
space taken up by wall studs, plates, headers, corners, window framing, etc. Depending on the construction details 
in a given structure, gross coverage for the overall wood-framed wall area may exceed the net coverage shown in 
the chart by 15-25% for 16" OC framing, and 12-22% for 24" OC framing.

Johns Manville, Insulation Systems, P.O. Box 5108, Denver, CO 80217-5108. For more information call 1-800-654-3103, or visit JM.com.

(The higher the R-Value, the greater the insulating power.)



This is Fiber Glass 
Blowing Wool Insulation

FTC Fact Sheet

Jm spider® fiber Glass blowinG wool insulation appliCation
Nominal Bag Weight: 30 lbs. (minimum net weight of insulation per bag is 25 lbs.)

 
 r-Value Cavity depth/ density minimum maximum 
  insulation  weight Coverage 
  thickness  per sq. ft. per bag 

  (inches) (lbs/ft3) (lbs/ft2) (ft2/bag)        

 
 13 3.50 1.00 0.29 102.9 
 14 3.50 1.40 0.41 73.5 
 15 3.50 1.80 0.53 57.1  
 20 5.50 1.00 0.46 65.5  
 22 5.50 1.40 0.64 46.8 
 23 5.50 1.80 0.83 36.4 

read this before You buY
What you should know about R-values.

The chart shows the R-value of this insulation. R means resistance to heat flow. The higher the  
R-value, the greater the insulating power. Compare insulation R-values before you buy. There are  
other factors to consider. The amount of insulation you need depends mainly on the climate you  
live in. Also, your fuel savings from insulation will depend upon the climate, the type and size of  
your house, the amount of insulation already in your house, and your fuel use patterns and family  
size. If you buy too much insulation, it will cost you more than what you’ll save on fuel. To get the  
marked R-value, it is essential that this insulation be installed properly.

Johns manville  
insulation systems
717 17th Street (80202) 
P.O. Box 5108 
Denver, CO 80217-5108 
1-800-654-3103 
JM.com

BID-0064  12/08 © 2008 Johns Manville


	address: 
	City: 
	state: 
	Zip: 
	r-Value 1: 
	r-Value 2: 
	r-Value 3: 
	r-Value 4: 
	r-Value 5: 
	thickness 1: 
	thickness 2: 
	thickness 3: 
	thickness 4: 
	thickness 5: 
	Coverage area 1: 
	Coverage area 2: 
	Coverage area 3: 
	Coverage area 4: 
	Coverage area 5: 
	date: 
	Company: 
	phone: 
	date_2: 
	Company_2: 
	phone_2: 
	Blow-In Blanket or JM Spider Custom Insulation: 
	bags used 1: 
	bags used 2: 
	bags used 3: 
	bags used 4: 
	bags used 5: 
	co address_2: 
	co address 1: 
	Home builder signature: 
	Contractor Signature: 


