



### YOUR HOME HAS BEEN PROFESSIONALLY INSULATED

WITH THE

SYSTEM.

(Blow-In Blanket® or JM Spider Custom Insulation)

Address:						
City				State	_Zip	
		JM S	PIDER FIBER GLASS E	BLOWING WOOL		
		R-Value	Thickness	Coverage Area		# of Bags Used
	Ceilings					
					-	
	Walls				-	
					-	
	Floors					

(The higher the R-Value, the greater the insulating power.)

# JM SPIDER PREMIUM FIBER GLASS BLOWING WOOL INSULATION NOMINAL 30-LB. BAG COVERAGE CHART FOR USE IN CLOSED CAVITIES

R-Value	Cavity Depth/ Insulation Thickness	Density	Minimum Weight Per Sq. Ft.	Maximum Coverage Per Bag
	inches	lbs/ft <sup>3</sup>	lbs/ft <sup>2</sup>	ft²/bag
13		1.00	0.29	102.9
14	3.5 (nominal 2x4)	1.40	0.41	73.5
15	(noninal 2X+)	1.80	0.53	57.1
20		1.00	0.46	65.5
22	5.5 (nominal 2x6)	1.40	0.64	46.8
23	(noninal 2x0)	1.80	0.83	36.4

The coverage per bag shown in the above chart is for the unframed area (cavities only), and does not account for the space taken up by wall studs, plates, headers, corners, window framing, etc. Depending on the construction details in a given structure, gross coverage for the overall wood-framed wall area may exceed the net coverage shown in the chart by 15-25% for 16" OC framing, and 12-22% for 24" OC framing.

Insulation Contractor Signature		Date
Company	Address	Phone
Home Builder Signature		Date
Company	Address	Phone



## This is Fiber Glass Blowing Wool Insulation

**FTC Fact Sheet** 

### **JM SPIDER® FIBER GLASS BLOWING WOOL INSULATION APPLICATION**

Nominal Bag Weight: 30 lbs. (minimum net weight of insulation per bag is 25 lbs.)

R-Value	Cavity Depth/ Insulation Thickness	Density	Minimum Weight Per Sq. Ft.	Maximum Coverage Per Bag
	(inches)	(lbs/ft <sup>3</sup> )	(lbs/ft <sup>2</sup> )	(ft²/bag)
13	3.50	1.00	0.29	102.9
14	3.50	1.40	0.41	73.5
15	3.50	1.80	0.53	57.1
20	5.50	1.00	0.46	65.5
22	5.50	1.40	0.64	46.8
23	5.50	1.80	0.83	36.4

### **READ THIS BEFORE YOU BUY**

What you should know about R-values.

The chart shows the R-value of this insulation. R means resistance to heat flow. The higher the R-value, the greater the insulating power. Compare insulation R-values before you buy. There are other factors to consider. The amount of insulation you need depends mainly on the climate you live in. Also, your fuel savings from insulation will depend upon the climate, the type and size of your house, the amount of insulation already in your house, and your fuel use patterns and family size. If you buy too much insulation, it will cost you more than what you'll save on fuel. To get the marked R-value, it is essential that this insulation be installed properly.



Johns Manville Insulation Systems 717 17th Street (80202) P.O. Box 5108 Denver, CO 80217-5108

1-800-654-3103

JM.com BID-0064 12/08 © 2008 Johns Manville